1977 6th Dave Harvey
1985 3rd Jon Shipman
1986 2nd Jon Shipman
1988 5th  Charlie Symons
1992 4th  Sean MacLellan
1999 Champ Michael Schwegel
2000 2nd Michael Schwegel
8th Justin Stoker
2001 8th Francisco Gonzalez
2002 6th Francisco Gonzalez
2005 4th  Cody Bradshaw
2006 Champ Cody Bradshaw
2nd Logan Roehm
2007  5th Ben Gaston *
2009 5th Caleb Gifford
2010 Champ  Caleb Gifford
4th Matt Owens

108
129
129
Unl
190
275
275
189
119
125
189
189
215
285
135
135
145

o Iz
7

N
o IS
o

|oo
w |=
o

2011
2012

2013
2014

2015
2018
2019

1987
1996
1998
1999
2003
2014
2015
2020
2024

4th

2nd
5th
6th
7th
4th

2nd
4th
4th
4th
2nd
7th
2nd
7th
8th

Hanford Falcons
Individual
Placers
40
Matt Owens
Ben Tynan
Casey Enderlin
Joe Traverso
Will Bishop
Team 8th Place
Dallon Grinder
Blake Llarenas
Will Bishop
Jeff Weyand
Blake Llarenas
Hunter Murphey
John Burt
Hayden Henry **
Austin Patton

sth 6th 7th 8th

4

145
182
182
170
182
66

285
113
195
285
120
113
220
182
113

Hazen Highlanders (9)

5th
5th
5th
2nd
5th
2nd
8th
8th
4th

Greg Michalski
Greg Rigtrup
Brandon Hines
Brandon Hines
Tyler Marshall
Malik Haythorne
Nik Vargas

108 AAA
215 AA

275
275
215
152
132

Maxwell Whitney 160

Mario De Anda Lope: 165

4

3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
4a
4a
4a
4a

3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
4a
3a

3

4

2022

2023

2024

Champ
2nd
4th

Champ
2nd
3rd
8th
3rd
6th

Jake Hubby
Caden Wilson
Eli Perkes
Team 8th Place
Jake Hubby
Eli Perkes
Caden Wilson
Josh Henning
Caden Wilson
Elijah Leader

138
145
182

152
170
160
182
175
150

4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a



2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2nd
3rd
8th

Champ
2nd
4th

Champ
4th
4th
5th

Champ
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
5th
6th
6th
7th

Champ
2nd
4th
5th
8th
8th

Luke Chase **
Fred Farmer
Jesse Getchell
Team 6th Place
Jesse Getchell
Fred Farmer
Luke Chase
Team 7th Place
Fred Farmer
Jesse Getchell
Chris Fisher
Brad Farmer

Team Champions 116.5

Ricky Yeager
Greg Ford
Brad Farmer
Anthony Hayes
Mark Dodge
Joel Mack
Peter Barnes
Cory Getchell
Josh Cayson
Team 2nd Place
Brad Farmer
Anthony Hayes
Peter Barnes
Jason Kelsey
Chris Spurlock *
Tek Fish

152
119
112
63

112
125
152
66

145
119
135
215

112
135
215
103
160
145
112
125
275
88

275
103
125
119
135
160

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011
2013
2014

Heritage Timberwolves

4th
14

4th
6th
4th
7th

2nd
2nd
5th
6th
3rd
4th
6th
7th
8th
4th
4th
5th
6th
8th
8th
3rd
4th
6th
7th
4th
6th
5th
7th
8th

Individual
Placers
58
Jake Farmer
Peter Barnes
Jake Farmer
Cody Ryan
Team 8th Place
Brandon Fredericksen
Kyle Stults
Steven Loos
Jordan LeClaire
Donavon Cunningham
Steven Loos
Beau Klum
Cody Wood
Clint Powers
Austin Frazier
Clint Powers
Beau Klum
Cody Wood
Jared Kilcup
Steven Forgette
Cody Wood
Kyle Walker
Austin Frazier
Dean Rogers
Austin Frazier
Gabe Morales
Tristan Bridges
Karell Abdul Wahhab
Antonio Pulido

sth
7

152
135
160
215

215
285
125
103
215
130
140
119
112
103
112
145
119
140
285
125
140
119
285
125
152
220
120
285

6th 7th 8th

10

4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a

5

7
2015
2019
2020

2023

6th
6th
4th
5th
2nd

Marcus Hendrickson
Israel Gonzalez
Alex Newberry
Israel Gonzalez

Awustin Steinbach

152
106
160
113
285

4a
4a
4a
4a
3a



2019

2020

2022

4th
5th
3rd
3rd
6th

Champ
Champ
3rd
5th
5th
5th
6th
7th

Trevor Wagner
Jonathan Lee
Trevor Wagner
Sam Cadenas
Dustyn Coughlin
Team 2nd Place
Jaxson Gribskov
Sam Cadenas
Jesse Vassey
Aiden Favorite
Jaysen Rodriguez
Benjamin Larson
Daniel Garza
Hunter Dyer

160
220
160
220
285
171
182
285
220
120
126
160
132
138

1st
3

3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a

2nd 3rd
2 6
2023

Hermiston Bulldogs

Washington State Tournament

4th
1

2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
5th
5th
6th

Individual
Placers
27
Team 2nd Place
Carlos Cervantes
Jaxson Gribskov
Aiden Favorite
Jaysen Rodriguez
Daniel Garza
Ben Larson
Jacoby Rodriguez

sth
7

6th 7th 8th

5

1725 3a

106
182
120
132
138
170
113

3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a

2

1

2024

Champ
3rd
5th
6th
6th
7th
8th

Team 2nd Place
Aidan Larson
Ben Larson

132 3a

120
165

Isaac Ramirez Ruiz 132

Daniel Garza
Siu Sepeni

144
285

Dominic Echevarria 285

Hayden Larson

150

3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a



1971
1972
1974
1975
1977
1981
1982

1983
1985

1986

1987
1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998
1999

2000

3rd
3rd
4th
2nd
5th
4th
3rd
Champ
5th
5th
5th
5th
2nd
5th
6th

Champ Sene Thammauvonsa

2nd
5th
6th
4th
4th
5th
6th
4th
6th
3rd
4th
2nd
3rd
Champ
5th
2nd
5th
4th
5th
6th
2nd
6th
7th
8th

Champ
3rd
5th

Rick Hensel
Rick Hensel
Kevin Homer
Kevin Homer

Doug Stensrud

Leroy Colbray
Pat Stillwell
Doug Minton
Frank Moore
Mark Kampe
Tim Meyers
Brett Day
Tad Herrera

Mike Clements

Tracy Herrera

Sene Thammauvonsa

Gary Waxbom

Cam Abbott
Cam Abbott

Sene Thammauvonsa

Justin Bush

Gary Waxbom

Bob Piersol
Ron Hurlburt
Ron Hurlburt
Cam Abbott

Jeramy Huffman

Troy Minnick
Diep Hoang
Clint Wilson
Clint Wilson
Steve Jones
Aaron Muhs

Dusty Gutierrez

Aaron Muhs

Dusty Gutierrez
Jeremy Larson

Justin Gasser
Orlando Perez

Team 8th Place

Kyle Larson
Orlando Perez
Jed Lowe

157 AAA
157 AAA
157 AAA
157 AAA
123 AAA
157 AAA
136 AAA
106 AAA
191 AAA
115 AAA
168 AAA
178 AAA
115 AAA
123 AAA
115 AAA
98 AAA
106 AAA
Hvy AAA
98 AAA
103 AAA
112 AAA
130 AAA
Hvy AAA
136 AAA
178 AAA
178 4a
123 4a
141 4a
136 4a
98 4a
157 4a
160 4a
119 4a
106 4a
119 4a
112 4a
140 4a
135 4a
275 4a
125 4a
85 4a
112 4a
125 4a
189 4a

Oregon State Tournament (1947-2018)

2006

2007

2008

2009

Champ
Champ
3rd
3rd
3rd

Champ

Champ

Champ
2nd
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
7th
7th

Champ

Champ

Champ
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
8th

Champ
Champ
Champ
Champ
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
4th
5th
6th
7th
7th
8th

Hermiston (183)

Team 2nd Place
Brent Parks
Troy Kessell
Marty Britt
Ryan Barton
Kevin Verwey
Team Champions
Ben Jorgensen
Brent Parks
Troy Kessell
Kevin Verwey
Ryan Barton
Randy Larson
Chase Winters
Ethan Parks
Garrett Later
Josh Barraza
A.J. Almaguer
Brandon Adolf
Team Champions
Ben Jorgensen
Frankie Perez
Randy Larson
Jaylee Britt
Chase Winters
Brandon Adolf
Bryce McMahon
Dylan Olsen
Dylan Studer
Team Champions
Joey Delgado
C.J. Dircksen
Ben Jorgensen
Curtis Berger
Bryce McMahon
Cody Britt
Jaylee Britt
Brandon Adolf
Dylan Olsen
Ben Millard
Lale Ena
Cody Spradlin
Dillan Massey
Fabian Scotto
Zach Bishop
Matt Kilsdonk

146
130
189
140
145
160
215
103
140
189
171
152
160
112
140
215
275
130
125
192
103
140
171
112
119
125
135
130
112
303
103
112
119
171
140
152
119
30
135
160
215
145
160
130
171
140

4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a

2012

2013

2014

2015

Champ  Tyler Berger
Champ  Joey Delgado
Champ Abraham Rodriguez
2nd Isaac Aguilar
4th Lupe Delgado
5th AlJ. Garcia
6th C.J. Dircksen
Team Champions
Champ  Beau Gleed
Champ  Tyler Berger
Champ Abraham Rodriguez
Champ  Sam Colbray
2nd Andy Wagner
2nd Isaac Aguilar
2nd  Armando Garcia
3rd Wyatt Scribner
3rd Jacob Batease
5th AJ. Garcia
6th  Alex St. Hilaire
6th Caleb Batease
Team Champions
Champ  Liam Tarvin
Champ  Isaac Aguilar
Champ  Sam Colbray
3rd  John-Henry Line
4th Michael Finn
4th  Armando Garcia
5th Valen Wyse
5th AlJ. Garcia
Team Champions
Champ  Sam Colbray
2nd Liam Tarvin
2nd Bob Coleman
3rd Andy Wagner
5th  Brock McDonough
5th  John-Henry Line
5th Jesse Rodelo
6th AlJ. Tuia

132
138
152
113
145
106
126
246
132
138
160
195
106
120
285
126
285
113
170
220
174
106
120
195
182
220
285
126
138
161
195
113
170
120
160
182
220
132

Team 3rd Place 134.5 5a

5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a



Hermiston, OR (continued)

2001
Champ
Champ
Champ
Champ
3rd
5th
2002
Champ
Champ
4th
4th
5th
8th
2003
Champ
2nd
3rd
3rd
4th
7th
2nd
6th
7th

2004

2005

Team Champions
Bryan Medelez
Orlando Perez
Jeremy Larson

Jed Lowe
Kyle Larson
Ryan Medelez
Team 5th Place
Kyle Larson
Jeremy Larson
Bryan Medelez
Ryan Medelez
Andy Hall
Tyler Hartsteen
Team 8th Place
Kyle Larson
Keith Carter
Tyler Hartsteen
Keith Carter
Andy Hall
Drew Guthmiller
Brent Parks
Keith Saucillo
Troy Kessell

160
125
140
152
189
130
130
116
145
160
130
135
140
275
82

152
119
275
130
160
125
130
112
189

4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4da
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4da
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a
4a

2010

2011

Hermiston, OR (continued)

Champ
Champ
Champ
Champ
Champ
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
5th
7th
8th
8th

Champ
Champ
Champ
Champ
2nd
3rd
5th
5th
5th

Team Champions
Joey Delgado
Jaylee Britt
Bryce McMahon
Ben Millard
Curtis Berger
C.J. Dircksen

Abraham Rodriguez

Matt Kilsdonk
Brad Thomas
Cody Spradlin
Fabian Scotto
Sid Britt
Isaac Delgado
David Liebe
Team Champions
Tyler Berger
Joey Delgado
Fabian Scotto
Curtis Berger
Bryce McMahon

Abraham Rodriguez

Isaac Aguilar
Matt Kilsdonk
Sam Johnson

269
119
125
152
171
189
119
135
140
130
145
135
112
103
215
198
125
135
140
189
152
145
103
145
160

5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a

2016

2017

2018

Hermiston, OR (continued)
Team Champions 226.5 5a

Champ
Champ
Champ
Champ
2nd

2nd  Brock McDonough

2nd
3rd

Champ
Champ
3rd
4th
5th
5th
6th
4th
4th
5th
6th

Andy Wagner
Valen Wyse

Bob Coleman
Sam Colbray
Liam Tarvin

John-Henry Line
C.J. Hendon
Team 4th Place
C.J. Hendon
Valen Wyse
Joey Gutierrez
Julio Leiva
Kevin Bevan
Beau Blake
Adrian Tuia
Joey Gutierrez
Beau Blake
Adrian Tuia
Ruben Madrigal

126
152
182
195
113
170
195
138
138
138
170
182
170
220
285
145
195
285
145
106

5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a
5a



Highland Scotties

la
la
la
la
la

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Individual 5th 6th 7th 8th
6 11 8 7 Placers 6 4 3 4
49
1970 4th Dave Dillon 168 A 1994 Champ  Mike Ballard 141 A 2015 3rd David Peterson 126
1972 Team 4th Place 38 A 1995 4th Matt Ballard 122 A 7th  Manuel Cisneros 113
Champ  Dave Dillon 188 A 1996 2nd Matt Ballard 135 A 2016 6th  Manuel Cisneros 113
2nd Pat Messer 135 A 7th Mark Ballard 148 A 2017 4th  Manuel Cisneros 113
3rd Abe Scraggins 122 A 8th Adam Harmon 115 A 2019 8th  Gabriel Westergard 145
1973 Champ Ron Knight 101 A 1997 5th Gil Anguiano 108 A
1974 2nd Ron Knight 108 A 2000 7th Eric Contreras 112 1la
5th Mike Weiss 135 A 2006 5th Ethan Bogle 189 1la
1975 2nd Ted Rudd 135 A 8th Kyle McLean 145 1a
4th Kelly Williard 115 A 2007 3rd Kyle McLean 152 1a
4th Mike Weiss 141 A 4th  Heriberto Tereza 112 1la
1976 Champ Kelly Williard 115 A 6th Ethan Bogle 189 1la
1977 Champ Kelly Williard 129 A 2008 2nd Forrest Kopta 135 1la
1978 5th Paul West 101 A 2010 Champ  Forrest Kopta 140 1la
6th Rob Calhoun 190 A 2011 3rd Andres Tereza 119 1la
1979 3rd Joe Shelton 101 A 2012 2nd Andres Tereza 120 1la
6th Karl Hale Unl A 3rd Ronay Tereza 106 1la
1980 3rd Jeff Shaver 101 A 2013 2nd  David Peterson 106 1la
1981 5th Jeff Shaver 108 A 2nd Andres Tereza 120 1la
1982 4th Jeff Shaver 115 A 8th Juan Pablo Salcedo 120 1la
1987 3rd Greg Leonardo 115 A 2014 2nd David Peterson 106 1la
1988 2nd  Greg Leonardo 122 A 2nd Juan Pablo Salcedo 120 1a
5th Billy Gilman 135 A
Highline Pirates
1st 2nd 3rd 4th Individual 5th 6th 7th 8th
0 4 6 2 Placers 4 7 2 10
35
1963 2nd Jeff McRae Unl 2002 8th Herley Beyene 103 3a 2018 2nd Kevin Plenh-Romero 120
1966  4th Doug Whidden 178 8th Casey Rice 135 3a 6th  Osman Castaneda 126
1968 3rd Steve Whidden 178 AA 2003 5th Casey Rice 140 3a 8th Eli Warner 195
1969 3rd Bernie Rusch 115 AA 5th Vinh Tran 112 3a 8th Jonavan Omar 220
1976 6th Fred Crothamel 178 AAA 2004  7th Vinh Tran 112 3a
1977 6th Eric Bode 135 AAA 2009 6th  Prince Mansaray 145 3a
1981 2nd Kevin Wattles 190 AAA 2011 8th Cody Wadliegh 125 3a
1982 4th Dave Gale 178 AAA 2014  8th Zach Edson 113 3a
1985 3rd  Scott MacKenzie 148 AAA 2015 5th Justin Herbruger 160 2a
3rd Dave Phillips  Unl AAA 6th Zach Edson 120 2a
1988 2nd Jon Gale 178 AAA 8th Jimmy Matta 152 2a
1995 5th Dan Stark 178 AA 2016 8th Kevin Plenh-Romero 106 2a
1997 3rd Paul Dedmon 275 AA 2017 3rd Kevin Plenh-Romero 106 2a
8th  Garrett Gardner 190 AA 7th Kyle Herbruger 126 2a
2000 6th Bobby Thompson 160 3a 8th Jonavan Omar 195 2a
2001 6th  Brian Cotlove ** 171 3a



2008

2009
2010
2015
2016

2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Hockinson Hawks (12)

2nd
5th
3rd
2nd
2nd

Joseph Wagner
Jake Kreglo
Jake Kreglo
Jake Kreglo

Cameron Loos

Champ  Cameron Loos

7th
4th
7th
3rd
6th
7th

Colton Wheeler
Dale Anderson
Aiden Mallory
Cody Wheeler
Jacob McKee
Jacob McKee

152
112
119
125
220
220
170
145
170
195
132
144

2a
2a
2a
2a
2a
2a
2a
2a
2a
2a
2a
2a



1970
1972
1974

1977
1979

1980

1981
1982
1983

1984
1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

3rd
3rd
4th
5th
3rd

Champ
2nd
2nd
6th

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
Champ
Champ
Champ
5th
6th
2nd
4th
2nd
3rd
3rd
4th
5th

Champ
Champ
2nd
4th
4th
5th

Champ
3rd
5th
6th
6th

Dan Daly
Tod Hatten
George Daly

Bob Cable

Jay lzatt

Team 2nd Place tie

Jim Northcutt
Jay lzatt
Russ Skolrood
Mike Elwell
Team 5th Place
Jim Northcutt
Mike Elwell
Phil Voight
Shawn Buechel
Scott Green
Shawn Buechel
Scott Green
Tom Perrine
Larry Gladsjo
Todd Hoiness
Ben Taylor
Steve Green
Ben Taylor
Chris Jensen
Mike Cummings
Steve Green

Team Champions 118.5 AA

Chris Jensen
Mike Cummings
Jon Pasckvale
David Nguyen
Roy Whisenhunt
Josh Early
Team 4th Place
Chris Jensen
Ken Lytle
David Nguyen
Sev Hoiness
Bobby Merrill

1st 2nd 3rd  4th

11 10 12 14
148 AA 1990
108 AAA Champ
148 AA Champ
158 AA 6th
101 AA 1991 Champ
70 AA 4th
129 AA 1993 4th
115 AA 1997 6th
141 AA 6th
158 AA 1998
60 AA 2nd
135 AA 3rd
168 AA 3rd
148 AA 4th
122 AA 6th
108 AA 6th
129 AA 8th
115 AA 1999 2nd
141 AA 6th
Unl AA 7th
190 AA 8th
168 AA 2000 3rd
108 AA 6th
178 AA 2002  4th
101 AA 2003 5th
148 AA 2004  6th
115 AA 7th

7th

101 AA 2005
158 AA 2nd
190 AA 2nd
108 AA 6th
141 AA 7th
115 AA 7th
74 AA 8th
108 AA 8th
129 AA
108 AA 6th
158 AA 2007 8th
275 AA

Hoquiam Grizzlies

Individual
Placers
90
Team 5th Place
Chris Jensen
Sev Hoiness
Jim Browning
Brett Bradley
Jason Jex
Pat Turpin
Chuy Villalobos
Ramon Rios
Team 5th Place
Jacob Eaton
Ramon Rios
Joe Marchie
Jason Lowery
Jose Villalobos
Chuy Villalobos
Steve Larsson
Jason Lowery
Steve Larsson
Andy Meldrich
Justin Larsson
Adam Calica
Justin Larsson
Larry Lytle
Larry Lytle
Julian Perrine
Chris Farmer
Michael Katzer
Team 4th Place
Julian Perrine
Spencer Sharp
Gabe Chavez
Jackson Edens
Tim Barry
Michael Katzer
Kevin Kramzer

2006 Champ  Spencer Sharp

Gabe Chavez
Joel Veloni

sth

122
158
129
190
135
148
122
135

135
141
215
178
108
122
275
178
275
158
141
130
152
152
160
140
135
215
78

145
160
130
135
140
215
275
189
135
145

6th 7th 8th
17 11 6

>
>

2008

2009

2011
2013
2014
2015

2222232323

N N
D

2016

N
[<}]

2a

2017
2018
2019

2023

5th
7th
4th
6th
7th
4th
7th
5th
7th
8th
3rd
4th
6th
3rd
7th
6th
7th
4th

William Law
Jeremy Foulds

Justin Krzmarzick
Jordan Harrington

Joel Veloni
Rick Rowell
Jonathan Molina
Jesse Veliz
Tahj Malone
Artimus Johnson
Artimus Johnson
Tahj Malone
Gary Aube

Artimus Johnson *

Lutra Felten
Brady Cummings
Antonio Garcia

215
285
215
152
152
152
152
120
170
160
170
182
220
182
106
160
145

Anthony Burtenshaw 195

2a
2a
2a
2a
2a
la
la
la
la
la
la
la
la
la
la
la
la
la



1956

1957 Champ

1958

1959

1960

1966
1974
1978
1979
1980
1982

1984
1986
1988

2nd

3rd
3rd
3rd
4th

2nd
2nd
3rd
4th

Bill Reynolds
Novar Ortega
Bill Reynolds
Dougal
LaCroix
Boggs
Team 4th Place
Leroy Johnson
Gary Boggs
Doug Dougal

Vanderhoff

Champ  Leroy Johnson

2nd
3rd
3rd
5th
2nd
2nd
3rd
4th
4th
4th
5th
3rd

Howard Thompson

Jack Schaller
Hal Anderson
Keith Burns
Mitch Powers
Mitch Powers
Eric Powers
Joe Reed
Clinton Teel
John Castro
Scott Lynn
Brian Bartosch

** 4.0 Academic State Champ
* Academic State Champ

1st 2nd 3rd

7 10 11
138 1989
145
138
120
127 1990
165
30
115
178
123 1992
130
115 1993
136
123 1994
unl AAA 1996
168 AAA 2009
122 AAA
135 AAA 2011
101 AAA
158 AAA
190 AAA 2012
108 AAA
141 AAA
101 AAA

Hudson's Bay Eagles

4th
8

Champ
Champ
5th

Champ
Champ
2nd
5th
3rd
4th
2nd
6th
5th
8th
2nd
5th
4th
4th
8th
2nd
3rd
7th

Individual
Placers
54
Team 6th Place
Shawn Fossen
Stoney Meyers
Kory Kanekoa
Team 2nd Place
Shawn Fossen
Kory Kanekoa
Stoney Meyers
Brian Bartosch
Kasey Kanekoa
Dale Jones
Carey Nall
Kevin Fossen
Carey Nall
Matt Schoenlein
Emilio Alcantar
Damon Pederson
Aaron Blaine
Emilio Alcantar
Tyler Rangel
Emilio Alcantar
Aaron Blaine
Anniru Kamara

sth 6th 7th 8th

7

64 AAA
115 AAA
141 AAA
129 AAA

82

115
135
148
122
158
148
108
141

115 AAA
141 AAA

119
285
125
140
285
152
138
145

2

AA

222228323

3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a
3a

6

2013  3rd

2014 Champ Gunnar Metzger

2015
2016
2017
2020

2024

8th

5th
8th
8th
7th
6th
8th
7th

Gunnar Metzger

Aaron Blaine

Aaron Blaine
Darion Green
Jon McMillan
Jon McMillan

Camden Courtney
Hayden DeGrandpre

Talan Guerrero

152
145
152
152
132
126
138
160
195
190

3a
3a
3a
3a
2a
2a
3a
3a
3a
2a



